
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:7503
ANSWERED ON:22.05.2012
TERRORISM AFFECTED DISTRICTS
Das Shri Ram Sundar;Karwariya Shri Kapil Muni

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to declare some districts as terrorism affected on the lines of Left Wing Extremism affected districts in the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action plan mooted for their development?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI JITENDRA SINGH)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.
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